
BC-SM – Arvonnat   22.-23.10.2016 
 
Pooleissa käytetään seuraavia normaaleita ottelujärjestyksiä 
(tuomari suluissa): 
Kolme pelaajaa: 1-3 (2), 2-3 (1), 1-2 (3) 
Neljä pelaajaa: 1-3 (4), 2-4 (3), 1-4 (2), 2-3 (4), 1-2 (3), 3-4 (1) 
 
M-1900 
 Pooli A 
  Ingman Mats KoKu, 1924 
  Riihimäki Vesamatti HarSpo, 1744 
  Seppälä Marko OPT-86, 1611 
 Pooli B 
  Juutinen Jaakko OPT-86, 1918 
  Puustjärvi Aki BK, 1770 
  Uimi Markku MPS, 1638 
 Pooli C 
  Pitkänen Tatu Wega, 1892 
  Boije Otto PT Espoo, 1799 
  Heikkerö Henry Maraton, 1631 
  Virtanen Jarno PT 75, 1523 
 Pooli D 
  Lallo Ismo TuKa, 1882 
  Haataja Jori Pallas, 1716 
  Pylkkänen Mika MBF, 1565 
  Kuusisto Jussi PT 75, 1457 
 Pooli E 
  Khosravi Joonatan KoKa, 1882 
  Penttinen Luka HP, 1697 
  Nisula Teuvo LPTS, 1661 
  Pautamo Jarmo PT 75, 1516 
 Pooli F 
  Pyykkö Sami PT Espoo, 1879 
  Sirén Ari-Pekka TIP-70, 1698 
  Husu Ville SS, 1639 
  Kivelä Eerik PT 75, 1510 
 Pooli G 
  Syrjänen Tapio PT 75, 1873 
  Hirvonen Topi Riemu, 1716 
  Salmela Elmo Nu-Se, 1649 
  Vesaluoma Matti KePts, 1391 
 Pooli H 
  Nyberg Håkan Wega, 1858 
  Korva Pekka YPTS, 1716 
  Korhonen Santeri Nu-Se, 1581 
  Hiltunen Terho KuPTS, 1515 
 Pooli I 
  Laine Tommi OPT-86, 1856 
  Potiris Rafail PT 75, 1785 
  Von der Pahlen William Boom, 1607 
  Tammela Kai SS, 1457 
 Pooli J 
  Kettunen Heikki PT-2000, 1856 
  Halonen Markku PiPy, 1735 
  Nordling Eero TIP-70, 1694 
  Toivanen Jaakko KuPTS, 1501 
 Pooli K 



  Helminen Vesa TuKa, 1856 
  Kotoluoto Mika HP, 1739 
  Räsänen Aleksi PT Espoo, 1665 
  Karvonen Pete Nu-Se, 1222 
 Pooli L 
  Långström Stefan HIK, 1853 
  Karlsson Claus Maraton, 1695 
  Pikkarainen Jyrki HarSpo, 1676 
  Tyrväinen Elmeri PT 75, 1046 
 Pooli M 
  Tuuttila Juhana OPT-86, 1852 
  Välimäki Vesa PT 75, 1726 
  Ruokanen Toni Riemu, 1647 
  Bäckman Mikael YPTS, 1499 
 Pooli N 
  Hiltunen Seppo OPT-86, 1840 
  Rauvola Ossi IPT-94, 1749 
  Nättilä Toni TIP-70, 1527 
  Ström Börje KoKu, 1335 
 Pooli O 
  Suikkanen Ari IPT-94, 1836 
  Huotari Mikko HäKi, 1791 
  Nieminen Nalle PT-2000, 1658 
  Nummenmaa Jyrki PT 75, 1516 
 Pooli P 
  Tennilä Iiro PT 75, 1832 
  Juutinen Antti OPT-86, 1729 
  Miettinen Lauri Maraton, 1674 
  Pelkonen Henri Riemu, 1402 
 Pooli Q 
  Vimpari Lasse YNM, 1820 
  Jokinen Paul PT 75, 1756 
  Haapasalo Vesa SS, 1590 
  Tuuttila Tapio OPT-86, 1310 
 
M-1700 
 Pooli A 
  Korva Pekka YPTS, 1716 
  Holm Veikko PT 75, 1631 
  Haapasalo Vesa SS, 1590 
  Karvonen Pete Nu-Se, 1222 
 Pooli B 
  Hirvonen Topi Riemu, 1716 
  Husu Ville SS, 1639 
  Pautamo Jarmo PT 75, 1516 
  Tuuttila Tapio OPT-86, 1310 
 Pooli C 
  Weckström Linda Maraton, 1699 
  Kauppinen Mika IPT-94, 1608 
  Hiltunen Terho KuPTS, 1515 
  Pelkonen Henri Riemu, 1402 
 Pooli D 
  Sirén Ari-Pekka TIP-70, 1698 
  Uimi Markku MPS, 1638 
  Pylkkänen Mika MBF, 1565 
  Tyrväinen Elmeri PT 75, 1046 
 Pooli E 
  Penttinen Luka HP, 1697 



  Pohjalahti Risto HäKi, 1618 
  Bäckman Mikael YPTS, 1499 
  Kuusisto Jussi PT 75, 1457 
 Pooli F 
  Nordling Eero TIP-70, 1694 
  Passinen Tapio Boom, 1635 
  Virtanen Jarno PT 75, 1523 
  Ström Börje KoKu, 1335 
 Pooli G 
  Pikkarainen Jyrki HarSpo, 1676 
  Salmela Elmo Nu-Se, 1649 
  Nummenmaa Jyrki PT 75, 1516 
  Khosravi Bahman KoKa, 1395 
 Pooli H 
  Miettinen Lauri Maraton, 1674 
  Ruotsala Jarmo Halex, 1630 
  Pokki Simo TIP-70, 1596 
  Leppänen Atte PT 75, 1348 
 Pooli I 
  Räsänen Aleksi PT Espoo, 1665 
  Ruokanen Toni Riemu, 1647 
  Korhonen Santeri Nu-Se, 1581 
  Mäkinen Pertti TIP-70, 1468 
 Pooli J 
  Kettunen Esa OPT-86, 1662 
  Heikkerö Henry Maraton, 1631 
  Kivelä Eerik PT 75, 1510 
  Tammela Kai SS, 1457 
 Pooli K 
  Nisula Teuvo LPTS, 1661 
  Seppälä Marko OPT-86, 1611 
  Toivanen Jaakko KuPTS, 1501 
  Marjamäki Antti PT 75, 1274 
 Pooli L 
  Khosravi Sam KoKa, 1661 
  Virtanen Jyrki HäKi, 1607 
  Uusikivi Hannu PTS-60, 1605 
  Saukko Lauri PT-2000, 1408 
 Pooli M 
  Nieminen Nalle PT-2000, 1658 
  Siekkinen Jarmo TIP-70, 1641 
  Jaatinen Ari PTS-60, 1586 
  Kerttula Yrjö PT 75, 1221 
 Pooli N 
  Pikkarainen Kari OPT-86, 1653 
  Von der Pahlen William Boom, 1607 
  Nättilä Toni TIP-70, 1527 
  Vesaluoma Matti KePts, 1391 
 
MN-1900 
 Pooli A 
  Khosravi Joonatan / Pitkänen Tatu KoKa / Wega, 3774 
  Potiris Rafail / Välimäki Vesa PT 75 / PT 75, 3511 
  Toivanen Jaakko / Rissanen Pertti KuPTS / KuPTS, 3328 
 Pooli B 
  Hiltunen Seppo / Laine Tommi OPT-86 / OPT-86, 3696 
  Räsänen Aleksi / Pyykkö Sami PT Espoo / PT Espoo, 3544 
  Ruokanen Toni / Hirvonen Topi Riemu / Riemu, 3363 



 Pooli C 
  Tuuttila Juhana / Vimpari Lasse OPT-86 / YNM, 3672 
  Kettunen Heikki / Puustjärvi Aki PT-2000 / BK, 3626 
  Kauppinen Mika / Rauvola Ossi IPT-94 / IPT-94, 3357 
  Kettunen Esa / Pikkarainen Kari OPT-86 / OPT-86, 3315 
 Pooli D 
  Juutinen Antti / Juutinen Jaakko OPT-86 / OPT-86, 3647 
  Långström Stefan / Karlsson Claus HIK / Maraton, 3548 
  Huotari Mikko / Pohjalahti Risto HäKi / HäKi, 3409 
  Pautamo Jarmo / Nummenmaa Jyrki PT 75 / PT 75, 3032 
 Pooli E 
  Boije Otto / Tennilä Iiro PT Espoo / PT 75, 3631 
  Suikkanen Ari / Korva Pekka IPT-94 / YPTS, 3552 
  Sirén Ari-Pekka / Nordling Eero TIP-70 / TIP-70, 3392 
  Riihimäki Vesamatti / Bäckman Mikael HarSpo / YPTS, 3243 
 Pooli F 
  Jokinen Paul / Syrjänen Tapio PT 75 / PT 75, 3629 
  Lallo Ismo / Weckström Linda TuKa / Maraton, 3581 
  Uimi Markku / Halonen Markku MPS / PiPy, 3373 
  Penttinen Luka / Von der Pahlen William HP / Boom, 3304 
 
MN-1700 
 Pooli A 
  Weckström Linda / Miettinen Lauri Maraton / Maraton, 3373 
  Kettunen Esa / Pikkarainen Kari OPT-86 / OPT-86, 3315 
  Uusikivi Hannu / Jaatinen Ari PTS-60 / PTS-60, 3191 
  Mäkinen Pertti / Nättilä Toni TIP-70 / TIP-70, 2995 
 Pooli B 
  Korva Pekka / Ruotsala Jarmo YPTS / Halex, 3346 
  Haapasalo Vesa / Husu Ville SS / SS, 3229 
  Virtanen Jyrki / Pohjalahti Risto HäKi / HäKi, 3225 
  Bäckman Mikael / Kuusisto Jussi YPTS / PT 75, 2956 
 Pooli C 
  Sirén Ari-Pekka / Siekkinen Jarmo TIP-70 / TIP-70, 3339 
  Passinen Tapio / Pikkarainen Jyrki Boom / HarSpo, 3311 
  Pautamo Jarmo / Nummenmaa Jyrki PT 75 / PT 75, 3032 
  Salmela Elmo / Karvonen Pete Nu-Se / Nu-Se, 2871 
 Pooli D 
  Uimi Markku / Nordling Eero MPS / TIP-70, 3332 
  Holm Veikko / Söderström Ingvar PT 75 / PT 75, 3308 
  Hiltunen Terho / Toivanen Jaakko KuPTS / KuPTS, 3016 
  Seppälä Marko / Tuuttila Tapio OPT-86 / OPT-86, 2921 
 Pooli E 
  Räsänen Aleksi / Khosravi Sam PT Espoo / KoKa, 3326 
  Penttinen Luka / Von der Pahlen William HP / Boom, 3304 
  Nieminen Nalle / Saukko Lauri PT-2000 / PT-2000, 3066 
  Tyrväinen Elmeri / Marjamäki Antti PT 75 / PT 75, 2320 


